

## **Chemical Equivalency Certificate**

As a part of Dow Corning's integration into Dow Chemical, Dow Corning is rebranding some of its product names. This certificate is provided to assure the purchaser of the following product's quality and equivalency to the legacy brand product listed below for the purpose of use at the purchaser's location.

## DOW CORNING® 732 MULTI-PURPOSE SEALANT CLEAR

## is equivalent to:

## DOWSIL<sup>™</sup> 732 Multi-Purpose Sealant, Clear

With regard to Dow Corning's rebranding activities, there are no changes to manufacturing facilities, processes, test methods, or equipment used for the Dow Corning products at this time. In the event of any changes to the foregoing, Dow Corning will follow its standard change management and notification process.

Please refer to the product details pages on dowcorning.com for a general description of product characteristics and sales specifications.

We remind you that customers must determine the suitability of our products for use in their applications and formulations. This information should not be used in substitution for customer tests to ensure that the products are safe, effective and fully satisfactory for the intended end-use.

If you have any questions, please contact us.

minking Parthasarally

Mukund Parthasarathy Vice President, Global Application Engineering Technical Service

®™ Trademark of The Dow Chemical Company ("Dow") or an affiliated company of Dow

The Corning portion of the Dow Corning trademark is a trademark of Corning Incorporated, used under license.

The TORAY portion of the DOW CORNING TORAY trademark is a trademark of of Toray Industries, Inc., used under license. ®™ The DOW Diamond, Dow Corning, and DOW CORNING TORAY are trademarks of The Dow Chemical Company. © 2017 The Dow Chemical Company. All rights reserved.